

## JBF RAK LLC

Dear Customer,

We are delighted to announce that 1st October 2024 marks a significant milestone in the history of JBF RAK LLC, UAE, with the cancellation of the Tolling Agreement between JBF Bahrain and JBF RAK on 30th September 2024, JBF RAK has begun receiving orders from the customers directly and conduct its operations independently.

The revamping of our business has been enabled by the invaluable strategic and financial support afforded to us by the Investment and Development Office (The IDO) of Ras Al Khaimah, the investment arm of the Government of Ras Al Khaimah. This is an exciting development, and we are confident that this change will drive JBF RAK's future to unprecedented levels of success.

We would also like to use this opportunity to introduce the new management details at JBF RAK LLC which have been mentioned in the enclosed letter, along with your regular contact points details who will also be in touch with you separately to take this forward.

We look forward to a stronger co-operation with your support.

Regards,

JBF RAK LLC

P.O Box: 6574, Ras Al Khaimah, UAE, Tel: +971 7 2447269, Fax: +971 7 2447279 / 2446620 Certificates: ISO 9001:2015, ISO 22000:2018, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 14001:2015



## JBF RAK LLC

## Contact details for JBF RAK LLC

|             | Name                      | Email                          | Phone          |
|-------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Management  | Mr. Rohit Vashistha       | rohitkumar@jbfrak.ae           | +971 582368418 |
|             | Mr. Vinod Sureka          | vinodsureka@jbfrak.ae          | +971 581170059 |
|             | Mr. Gangadhar Poojary     | gspoojary@jbfrak.ae            | +971 504322058 |
| Sales       | Mr. Kailash Sajwan        | kailashsajwan@jbfrak.ae        | +971 526842800 |
|             | Mr. Abhishek Gothi        | abhishek@jbfrak.ae             | +971 504321374 |
|             | Mr. Sagar Rewari          | sagar@jbfrak.ae                | +971 504874259 |
|             | Mr. Marla Bhaskar         | marlab@jbfrak.ae               | +971 504874175 |
| Supply      | Ms. Priyanka Gowrishankar | priyankagowrishankar@jbfrak.ae | +971 565473950 |
| Procurement | Mr. Aman Samaiya          | amansamaiya@jbfrak.ae          | +971 564140407 |
| Others      | Mr. Neeraj Pandey         | neerajpandey@jbfrak.ae         | +971 507462075 |

P.O Box: 6574, Ras Al Khaimah, UAE, Tel: +971 7 2447269, Fax: +971 7 2447279 / 2446620 Certificates: ISO 9001:2015, ISO 22000:2018, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 14001:2015